

DRAW THE FASTEST ALINGHI RED BULL RACING CONTEST

FICOMIC, in collaboration with Alinghi Red Bull Racing and on the occasion of the celebration of the America's Cup Sailing 2024, organizes the competition **DRAW THE FASTEST ALINGHI RED BULL RACING** within the framework of **42 Comic Barcelona**.

The Alinghi Red Bull Racing team is fully prepared to win the 37th edition of the America's Cup, which will be held this year in Barcelona. With wings, without wings, with incredibly large turbines, with engines full of magic, with materials as light as feathers... How do you imagine the fastest version of the Alinghi Red Bull Racing Team yacht that will win the championship? Draw it and win tickets to 42 Comic Barcelona and a visit for four to the Alinghi Red Bull Racing base plus official merchandising to dress up as the Swiss sailing team.

- 1. The competition is open to boys and girls up to the age of 14.
- 2. Entry is on an individual basis.
- 3. To enter, you must draw your **own version of Alinghi Red Bull Racing's fastest yacht**. Customize your design to represent the fastest and winning version of the yacht. The boat must include the team logo.
- 4. Any style and technique of drawing is allowed. Both traditional and digital.
- 5. The illustration must be submitted in **PDF, JPG or PNG format**. We will only accept 1 page per contestant.
- 6. Entries should be sent to concursos@ficomic.com with the file attached. The body of the message should include the following information
- Name and surname of the boy/girl
- Date of birth of the artist
- Name, surname and ID of the minor's father/mother/legal guardian
- 7. The deadline for receiving projects is **April 14, 2024 at 23:59h**.
- 8. The organization will pick a selection of works that will be physically exhibited at 42 Comic Barcelona.





DRAW THE FASTEST ALINGHI RED BULL RACING CONTEST

9. The **winning illustration** will receive 4 tickets to assist to 42 Comic Barcelona, an exclusive visit to the official Alinghi Red Bull Racing facilities and official merchandising of the team.

In addition, two more illustrations will be awarded with Alinghi Red Bull Racing merchandising pieces.

2nd Prize:

Batch of comics + Alinghi Red Bull Racing team cap and backpack + 2 tickets to 42 Comic Barcelona.

3rd Prize:

Batch of comics + Alinghi Red Bull Racing team cap and t-shirt + 2 tickets to the 42 Comic Barcelona.

The winning illustrations will be announced on April 29th. The decision will be final.



10. By participating in this competition, the authors and their legal representatives automatically cede to FICOMIC, for a period of one year, all intellectual property rights and rights of exploitation of the total or partial reproduction of the works submitted. Likewise, they give their consent to FICOMIC to use, publish and reproduce their image and name, without limitation, in any type of advertising, promotion or publication, by any means, for commercial or informative purposes, as long as they are related to this contest and without giving any right to remuneration or benefit to the authors. In view of the temporary nature of the assignment and the ancillary nature of the use of the works, the assignment of the copyrights is made free of charge and the author has to expressly waive any remuneration.





DRAW THE FASTEST ALINGHI RED BULL RACING CONTEST

The participants are fully responsible for the absence of any third party rights in the works submitted, as well as for any claims that may be made for image rights, intellectual property or similar, and expressly release FICOMIC from any liability.

The participants accept these rules and agree not to make any claim against the contest **DRAW THE FASTEST ALINGHI RED BULL RACING** or derived from the mentioned participation.

FICOMIC reserves the right to modify these rules in order to improve the **DRAW THE FASTEST ALINGHI RED BULL RACING** contest.

11. Privacy Policy:

In accordance with the provisions of Organic Law 15/1999, of December 13, on the Protection of Personal Data (LOPD), and Royal Decree 1720/2007, of December 21, known as the Regulation on the Development of the LOPD, with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 27, 2016 on the Protection of Individuals with regard to the Processing of Personal Data (RGPD), as well as Law 34/2002, of July 11, on Services of the Information Society and Electronic Commerce (LSSICE or *LSSI), the participant is expressly informed of the inclusion of his/her data in the computer files of FICOMIC, for which information related to the activity carried out will be sent. Likewise, you are informed that your data may be communicated to FICOMIC's collaborating companies, with the obligation of confidentiality, exclusively for operational and management purposes deriving from the present contractual relationship, including its background, content and development. Participation in the contest implies express consent to the communication of personal data to third parties and to the receipt of commercial communications by electronic means. The participant is also informed of the possibility of exercising the rights of access, rectification, cancellation and opposition of this data by writing to or sending an e-mail to FICOMIC, c/València 279, Barcelona 08009 or dpo@ficomic.com.

